



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03200709 July 09, 2020 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3T53  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** HOLMES **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 60 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42187835201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** ROAD RECONSTRUCTION - 2 LANE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$205,565.94	100.00%
2	AMERICAN SAND & X-CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$237,129.13	115.35%
3	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$249,337.21	121.29%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03200709 July 09, 2020

**Call Order:** 004

**Contract:** E3T53

**District:** District 3

**Counties:** HOLMES

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 60 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 42187835201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** ROAD RECONSTRUCTION - 2 LANE

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of reconstruction of all three eastbound travel lanes and auxiliary lane on SR 8 (I-10) Eastbound Roadway West of Sandy Creek Bridge No. 520047 in Holmes County. The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42187835201		(1.000) LS	26,967.65000	26,967.65	18,000.00000	18,000.00	34,465.00000	34,465.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42187835201		(60.000) DA (LS)	21,260.20000	21,260.20	2,880.00000	2,880.00	11,556.67000	11,556.67
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,150.000 ED	0.40000	460.00	2.50435	2,880.00	0.48000	552.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,465.000 ED	0.15000	669.75	0.64502	2,880.01	0.19000	848.35
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		39.000 ED	8.20000	319.80	73.84615	2,880.00	9.59000	374.01
0030 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		5.000 EA	13.65000	68.25	576.00000	2,880.00	7.99000	39.95



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T53

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		249.000 ED	16.35000	4,071.15	11.56626	2,880.00	19.19000	4,778.31
0040 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		56.000 ED	0.60000	33.60	51.42857	2,880.00	0.72000	40.32
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		78.000 ED	9.55000	744.90	36.92307	2,880.00	11.19000	872.82
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		78.000 ED	9.55000	744.90	36.92307	2,880.00	11.19000	872.82
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		697.000 LF	6.20000	4,321.40	1.43472	1,000.00	3.00000	2,091.00
0060 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	295.45000	295.45	600.00000	600.00	239.83000	239.83
0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1.910 AC	219.85000	419.91	942.40837	1,800.00	35.00000	66.85
0070 0107 2 MOWING		1.530 AC	422.90000	647.04	1,176.47059	1,800.00	35.00000	53.55
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 42187835201		(0.070) AC (LS)	47,581.80000	47,581.80	1,000.00000	1,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T53

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0080 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		320.000 SY	0.01000	3.20	31.25000	10,000.00	56.33000	18,025.60
0085 0145 2 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL		313.000 SY	6.75000	2,112.75	10.22364	3,200.00	15.24000	4,770.12
0090 0285745 OPTIONAL BASE- GRADED AGGREGATE, 20" FOR PROJECT 421878-3-52-01		320.000 SY	100.45000	32,144.00	202.50000	64,800.00	124.04000	39,692.80
0095 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		79.200 TN	372.10000	29,470.32	606.06060	48,000.00	582.03000	46,096.78
0100 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		13.300 TN	1,039.85000	13,830.01	2,255.63910	30,000.00	2,075.01000	27,597.63
0105 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.015 GM	22,712.65000	340.69	180,000.00000	2,700.00	55,961.51000	839.42
0110 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.031 GM	16,484.85000	511.03	87,096.77419	2,700.00	39,972.50000	1,239.15
0115 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.015 GM	22,712.65000	340.69	180,000.00000	2,700.00	55,961.51000	839.42



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3T53

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0120 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42187835201		(1.000) LS	12,109.12000	12,109.12	12,109.12000	12,109.12	12,109.12000	12,109.12
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$199,467.61</b>		<b>\$226,329.13</b>		<b>\$243,061.52</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0125 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 42187835201		(1.000) LS	2,725.50000	2,725.50	2,700.00000	2,700.00	2,398.36000	2,398.36
0130 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.015 GM	68,138.00000	1,022.07	180,000.00000	2,700.00	87,939.52000	1,319.09
0135 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.031 GM	42,860.95000	1,328.69	87,096.77419	2,700.00	39,972.50000	1,239.15
0140 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.015 GM	68,138.00000	1,022.07	180,000.00000	2,700.00	87,939.52000	1,319.09
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$6,098.33</b>		<b>\$10,800.00</b>		<b>\$6,275.69</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$205,565.94</b>		<b>\$237,129.13</b>		<b>249,337.21</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03200709 July 09, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3T53

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*